Fleninti mau -

(R-84-528)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 02533

Adopted on 0CT 31 1983

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego
that the Planning Department Schedule of Fees and Deposits be,
and the same is hereby revised as set forth in Exhibit "A,"

attached hereto and made a part hereof.

rederick C. Conra
Chief Deputy City Attorney

FCC:ib:630
09/27/83
Or.Dept:Plan.
Form=r.none
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT

SCHENULE OF FEES AND DEPOSITS

Permit or Type of Service

l.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

Variance/Conditional Use Permit -
Zoning Administrator

Fence Variance - Zoning Administrator

Amendment /Extension of Time Variances
and Conditional Use Permits

Garage Conversion Permit

Zoning Variance Appeal

Formal Request for Zoning Information
Certificate of Compliance

Rezoning

Conditional Use Permit

Planned Commercial Development
Planned Industrial Development
Subdivision/Parcel Map

Planned Residential Development
Manufacturing/Industrial Permit
Amendment - Conditional Use Permit
Amendment - Development Permits
Extension of Time - Development Permits
Hillside Review Permit

Classification of Use

Height Limitation Exception

Floor Area Ratio Exception

Planned District Permit Appeal
Amendment to Planned District Ordinance
Comprehensive Sign Plan

Sidewalk Cafe

EXHIBIT A

Current

$ 375

80

80

65
285
15

25
1,200
1,300
900
1,000
1,500
1,850
600
1,025
700
350
155
250
200
600
200
900
900

350

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee
Fee
Fee
Fee
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Fee
Fee
Fee
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Deposit

Revised

No Change

1,
1,

1,

No

2,

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

£- 259533

120 Fee

100 Fee

100 Fee
375 Fee

25 Fee

250 Deposit
600 Deposit
500 Deposit
300 Deposit
Change

200 Deposit
Change

700 Deposit
Change

950 Deposit
800 Deposit
650 Deposit
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change

500 Deposit

Clagy



Permit or Type of Service Current Revised

26, Condominium Conversion Cancellation
to 20 units $§ 200 Deposit No Change
above 20 units 500 Deposit No Change

27. Planning and Development Services “Up to No Change

25,000 Deposit

28. Preliminary Environmental Project Review 200 Fee No Change

29, 1Initial Project Study 700 Deposit 1,300 Deposit

30, Staff Review of an Environmental Impact - 2,000 Deposit © 2,500 Deposit
Report

31, Environmental Exemption 25 Fee No Change

EXHIBIT A 0145
- | £ 259523



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on 0cT 31 1983

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell @ O O O
Bill Cleator W O O O
Gloria McColl @/ O O O
William Jones m/ D 4 O
Ed Struiksma m/ D [:] D
Mike Gotch m/ O O O
Dick Murphy m/ D D O
Uvaldo Martinez m/ E] D D
Mayor Roger Hedgecock B/ O O O

AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

ty Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

4 émﬂ‘ , Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution

Number /( —209533 Adopted 001311983 .....

cc-1276 (REV, 6-83)



CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

ATTN: JUNE A. BLACKNELL
202 C st., 12th Floor
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

IN THE MATTER OF

RESOLUTION NO.

NO.

R-259533

ediite " of Faes ‘and
¥ of the CityClerk ¢
Fasion Bufang, 38

Depodits’:
f.thie CHY <
IO e

3N 487 = 28>

V303310 HYS
81 <l Hd S1 Aon €8el

Fd S N1 AN
(AAIROEY

I Carrie Gedeon

, , ama citizen
of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the
age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above- entitled
matter. I am the principal clerk of the San Diego Daily Transcript, a
newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily, except
Saturdays and Sundays, in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, and
which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by
the Superior Court of the County of San Diego, State of California, under
the date of January 23, 1909, Decree No. 14894; and the

RESOLUTION NO. R-259533

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was
published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

November 14, 1983

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at San Diego, California this 14th day of Nov. 19 83

(Signature)



