(R-84-528)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 259533

Adopted on **OCT 3 1 1983**

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the Planning Department Schedule of Fees and Deposits be, and the same is hereby revised as set forth in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and made a part hereof.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

By

Frederick C. Conrad

Chief Deputy City Attorney

FCC:ib:630 09/27/83

Or.Dept:Plan.

Form=r.none

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND DEPOSITS

Perm	it or Type of Service	Current		Revised
1.	Variance/Conditional Use Permit - Zoning Administrator	\$ 375	Fee	No Change
2.	Fence Variance - Zoning Administrator	80	Fee	\$ 120 Fee
3.	Amendment/Extension of Time Variances and Conditional Use Permits	80	Fee	100 Fee
4.	Garage Conversion Permit	65	Fee	100 Fee
5.	Zoning Variance Appeal	285	Fee	375 Fee
6.	Formal Request for Zoning Information	15	Fee	25 Fee
7.	Certificate of Compliance	25	Fee	250 Deposit
8.	Rezoning	1,200	Deposit	1,600 Deposit
9.	Conditional Use Permit	1,300	Deposit	1,500 Deposit
10.	Planned Commercial Development	900	Deposit	1,300 Deposit
11.	Planned Industrial Development	1,000	Deposit	No Change
12.	Subdivision/Parcel Map	1,500	Deposit	2,200 Deposit
13.	Planned Residential Development	1,850	Deposit	No Change
14.	Manufacturing/Industrial Permit	600	Deposit	700 Deposit
15.	Amendment - Conditional Use Permit	1,025	Deposit	No Change
16.	Amendment - Development Permits	700	Deposit	950 Deposit
17.	Extension of Time - Development Permits	350	Deposit	800 Deposit
18.	Hillside Review Permit	155	Fee	650 Deposit
19.	Classification of Use	250	Fee	No Change
20.	Height Limitation Exception	200	Fee	No Change
21.	Floor Area Ratio Exception	600	Deposit	No Change
22.	Planned District Permit Appeal	200	Deposit	No Change
23.	Amendment to Planned District Ordinance	900	Deposit	No Change
24.	Comprehensive Sign Plan	900	Deposit	No Change
25.	Sidewalk Cafe	350	Deposit	500 Deposit

EXHIBIT A

01467

R-259533

Permit or Type of Service		Cur	Current		Re	<u>Revised</u>	
26.	Condominium Conversion Cancellation to 20 units	\$	200	Deposit	No	Change	
	above 20 units		500	Deposit	No	Change	
27.	Planning and Development Services		p to	Deposit	No	Change	
28.	Preliminary Environmental Project Review		200	Fee	No	Change	
29.	Initial Project Study		700	Deposit	1	,300 Deposit	
30.	Staff Review of an Environmental Impact Report	2	,000	Deposit	. 2	,500 Deposit	
31.	Environmental Exemption		25	Fee	No	Change	

Passed and adopted by the Counciby the following vote:	il of The City of San Diego on	OCT 3 1 1983					
Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgecock	Yeas Nays	Not Present	Ineligible				
AUTHEI		OGER HEDGEO					
(Seal)	City Clerk	ARLES G. ABDE of The City of San 1	Diego, California .				
	•						
	Office of the City	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California					
	Resolution A-2595	33 Adopted 1	OCT 3 1 1983				

CC-1276 (REV. 6-83

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CITY OF SAN DIEGO ATTN: JUNE A. BLACKNELL 202 C St., 12th Floor SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

IN THE MATTER OF

NO.

RESOLUTION NO. R-259533

FERGLITTON NO. R-260633

Let IT SDOUVED by the Council of The City of San Diego that Council of Free and Deposits by Snot Person, revised as ent forth in Exhibit "A." attracted as ent forth in Exhibit "A." attracted as ent of the City Clerk of the City of San Deposite is the Office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego. San Society Administration Building, 202 "O" Street, Deposition of The City of San Diego. CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA.

LICENTIA SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA.

LICENTIA SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA.

LICENTIA SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO. C

31/41/ 8.87 = 28.83

1983 NOV 16 PN 12: 18 1

OILL CLERK'S OFFICE RECEIVED

RESOLUTION NO. R-259533

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

November 14, 1983

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at San Diego, California this 14th day of Nov., 19 83

Carrie Sellen